Hold Harmless Agreement

<u>All MOUNTAIN MAGIC FIBER RETREAT Registrants Must</u> Sign and Send with Registration

I agree to indemnify and hold harmless Cross Border Weavers Guild, Kettle River Weaving Guild, and/or the Chewelah Peaks Learning Center for any claim or bodily injury to any person occurring in or upon the space reserved for the May 14-17, 2015, Mountain Magic Fiber Retreat; including costs and reasonable attorney fees.

I agree to assume all risks and release Cross Border Weavers Guild, Kettle River Weaving Guild, and/or Chewelah Peaks Learning Center, its agents, officers, and board members from all liabilities and claims for injuries, damage, or loss but not limited to loss or damage of property in my care, custody, or control. In the event Cross Border Weavers Guild, Kettle River Weaving Guild, or Chewelah Peaks Learning Center is named as defendant in any action covered by this indemnification and hold harmless agreement, I agree to hold Cross Border Weavers Guild, Kettle River Weaving Guild, and/or Chewelah Peaks Learning Center harmless of any liabilities thereon.

If you are not covered by a homeowners insurance policy, it is strongly suggested you purchase some kind of liability insurance to cover you and your equipment.

I understand this Agreement must be signed and returned with my Mountain Magic Fiber Retreat Registration. I have read and accept all terms and conditions of the Registration and Hold Harmless Agreement.

Signature: _	Date:
_	